So, in fact, 
Christians in Israel and surrounding 
countries have several Christmas 
holidays. 

Where does the Church of Jesus Christ 
of Latter-day Saints come up with April 
6 as the birth of Jesus? The official 
restoration of the Church was on 6 April 
1830, “. . . Being one thousand eight 
hundred and thirty years since the coming 
of our Lord and Savior in flesh . . .” 
(Doctrine and Covenants 20:1) That April 
6th, was the date in the solar-based, 16th 
century, Gregorian calendar (that didn’t 
exist in Jesus’ time). However, in the 
lunar-based, Biblical, Jewish calendar, still